

Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa)
(Mo, We, Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

FUNCȚII SPECIALE: Apăsăți „SĂPTĂMÂNĂ” și „ORA” simultan. Afișajul va afișa „RND” în partea dreaptă și indică faptul că temporizatorul este în „RANDOM”. Modul automat va întârzia temporizarea ON/OFF de la setările reale de la 2 la 32 de minute.

- Apăsăți „ORĂ” și „MIN” simultan. Afișajul va afișa „+1h” în partea dreaptă și ora corectă a zilei se va deplasa înainte cu 1 oră pentru a se ajusta la ora de vară.
- Apăsăți din nou „ORA” și „MIN” pentru a reveni la ora standard.
- Precizia cronometrului este de 2 minute pe lună.

ATENȚIE: • înainte de prima utilizare a dispozitivului, citiți acest manual de utilizare
• Nerespectarea acestui manual de utilizare poate duce la incendiu, arsuri, electrocutare și alte daune. • verificați atașarea mecanică corectă înainte de prima utilizare
• orice lucrare de întreținere trebuie efectuată atunci când alimentarea cu energie electrică este întreruptă și produsul s-a răcit • curățați numai cu cârpe moi și uscate
• nu depășiți valorile maxime ale temporizatorului

 **DISPOSAL:** The device is marked with the symbol of a crossed-out rubbish container, in accordance with the European Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Products marked with this symbol should not be recycled or disposed of with their household waste at the end of their useful life. The user is obliged to dispose of waste electrical and electronic equipment by delivering it to a designated point where it is recycled. For information on where and how to dispose of used electrical and electronic equipment in an environmentally safe manner, the user should contact the relevant local authority, the waste collection point or the point of sale where they purchased the equipment.

 **UTYLIZACJA:** Urządzenie jest oznaczone symbolem przekreślonego kontenera na śmieci, zgodnie z Dyrektywą Europejską 2012/19/UE w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE). Produkty oznaczone tym symbolem nie powinny być poddawane recyklingowi ani wyrzucane wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi pod koniec ich okresu użytkowania. Użytkownik jest zobowiązany do pozbycia się zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego poprzez dostarczenie go do wyznaczonego punktu, w którym jest on poddawany recyklingowi. Aby uzyskać informacje na temat miejsca i sposobu utylizacji zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego w sposób bezpieczny dla środowiska, użytkownik powinien skontaktować się z odpowiednim organem lokalnym, punktem zbiórki odpadów lub punktem sprzedaży, w którym zakupił sprzęt.

 **ENTSORGUNG:** Das Gerät ist gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) mit einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne gekennzeichnet. Mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete Produkte sollten am Ende ihrer Nutzungsdauer nicht recycelt oder mit anderem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Der Benutzer ist verpflichtet, gebrauchte Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte zu entsorgen, indem er sie an einer dafür vorgesehenen Recyclingstelle abgibt. Für Informationen darüber, wo und wie gebrauchte Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte umweltgerecht entsorgt werden können, sollte sich der Benutzer an die zuständige örtliche Behörde, Abfallsammelstelle oder Verkaufsstelle wenden, bei der das Gerät gekauft wurde.

GB362



EN Digital Timer

GB362

FUNCTION DESCRIPTION: Turn on/off the electric appliance by this product, it can save your time and charge, it is widely used in TV, computer, air conditioner, water heater, electric cooker, water dispenser, electric warmer, mobile phone, battery truck, besides you also can used in some rechargeable products and some other safety and light system products, one side it can save electric power, the other hand you can reduce the aging rate because of long-term standby condition, extend the product life circle and safety, it can avoid the product over charge and in result of battery explode.

SPECIFICATION:

24 hours digital timer

Min. setting timer: 1 min or 1 sec

Two modes of operation

Children protector

Program per day: 8/20 ON/OFF

Environmental operating temperature range that the product can be exposed to:
-10°C / +50°C

Clear screen IP level: IP20

Max. setting timer: 7 days

max. load 3680W

220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A,

Product size: 105x58x77mm

BUTTON INSTRUCTIONS:

- „CLOCK”: function-key, exit the current setting.
- „SETUP(PROG)” set 2/20 groups of on and off.
- „MODE ()” control mode switching.

- „SEC”: set the seconds.
- „HOUR”: set the hours.
- „WEEK”: set the weeks.
- „MINUTE”: set the minutes.
- „RESET”: reset the groups of on and off.

USAGE GUIDELINES:

TIME SETTING: The correct time of day and day of week must be set prior to using the timer for the first time.

- Press „CLOCK” and „WEEK” to set the day of the week. Press „WEEK” for more than 2 seconds, it can be adjusted rapidly.
- Press „CLOCK” and „MIN” to set minutes. Press „MIN” for more than 2 seconds, it can be adjusted rapidly.
- Press „CLOCK” and „SEC” to set the day of the second. Press „SEC” for more than 2 seconds, it can be adjusted rapidly.

PROGRAM SETTING: There are 8/20 possible combinations available.

- Press „SETUP(PROG)” to enter program mode. The display will show a „1 ON” in the left side of display.
- Press „HOUR”, „MIN”, and „WEEK” to program the correct day and time when you desire the timer should turn on.
- Press „SETUP(PROG)” to set the timer for „OFF” time and day for „1 OFF”.
- Press „HOUR”, „MIN”, and „WEEK” to program the correct day and time.
- If needed, press „SETUP(PROG)” to advance the second on/off setting.
- Combination Weekly Setting:
- While in the Program setting” mode above, various combinations of week day may be programmed into the timer as below.
(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

SPECIAL FUNCTIONS:

- Press „WEEK” and „HOUR” simultaneously. The display will show „RND” at the right hand side and indicates that the timer is in „RANDOM”. Auto mode will delay ON/OFF timing from actual settings from 2 to 32 minutes.
- Press „HOUR” and „MIN” simultaneously. The display will show „+1h” at the right hand side and the correct time of day will move of forward 1 hour to adjust for Daylight Savings Time.
- Press „HOUR” and „MIN” again to revert correct of day back to standard time.
- The accuracy of timer is 2 minutes per month.

CAUTIONS:

- before first use the device, read this operating manual
- failure to follow this operating manual may result in fire, burns, electric shock and other damages.
- check the correct mechanical attachment before first use
- any maintenance work must be performed when the power supply is cut off and the product has cooled down
- clean only with soft and dry cloths
- do not exceed the maximum ratings of the timer
- this device is only for indoor use
- do not cover the device when working
- all changes reserved
- the manufacturer reserves the right to make changes in the operating manual and improvements caused by the technical progress of all products described in the manual without notifying the end user. The latest version of the manual are available on the manufacturer website

PL

Włącznik czasowy - timer cyfrowy

GB362

OPIS FUNKCJI: Włączanie / wyłączanie urządzeń elektrycznych za pomocą tego produktu pomoże zaoszczędzić czas i energię, można korzystać z tego produktu do obsługi m.in.: telewizorów, komputerów, klimatyzatorów, podgrzewaczy wody, kuchenek elektrycznych, dozowników wody, podgrzewaczy elektrycznych, telefonów komórkowych i wózków akumulatorowych, jak również można go używać w niektórych produktach wielokrotnego ładowania i systemów bezpieczeństwa i oświetlenia. Ten produkt pomaga oszczędzać energię elektryczną, jak również przedłużyć żywot produktów poprzez wyłączenie długotrwałego stanu czuwania urządzeń, zwiększa bezpieczeństwo, pomaga w uniknięciu nadmiernego naładowania produktu i w rezultacie awarii bądź eksplozji baterii.

SPECYFIKACJA:

24-godzinny zegar cyfrowy
Min. ustawienie timera: 1 min lub 1 s
Dwa tryby pracy
220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A,
Program dzienny: 8/20 WŁ./WYŁ.
Zakres temperatur otoczenia -10°C/+50°C

Czytelny ekran
Maks. ustawienie timera: 7 dni
Poziom IP: IP20
max. obciążenie 3680 W
Rozmiar produktu: 105x58x77mm
Zabezpieczenie przed dziećmi

INSTRUKCJE PRZYCISKÓW:

- „ZEGAR”: klawisz funkcyjny, wyjście z bieżącego ustawienia.
- „SETUP(PROG)” ustawia 2/20 grup włączania i wyłączania.
- Przełączanie trybu sterowania „TRYB ()”.
- „SEC”: ustawienie sekund.
- „GODZINA”: ustawienie godzin.
- „TYDZIEŃ”: ustawienie tygodni.
- „MINUTA”: ustawienie minut.
- „RESET”: resetowanie grup włączania i wyłączania.

USTAWIENIE CZASU: Pory dnia i dni tygodnia muszą być ustawione przed korzystaniem z urządzenia po raz pierwszy.

- Wciśnij „Clock”, a następnie „Week” aby ustawić dzień tygodnia. Przytrzymanie przycisku „Week” przez 2 sekundy pozwala na szybką regulację.
- Wciśnij „Clock”, a następnie „Hour” aby ustawić godzinę. Przytrzymanie przycisku „Hour” przez 2 sekundy pozwala na szybką regulację.
- Wciśnij „Clock”, a następnie „Min” aby ustawić minutę. Przytrzymanie przycisku „Min” przez 2 sekundy pozwala na szybką regulację.
- Wciśnij „Clock”, a następnie „Second” aby ustawić sekundę. Przytrzymanie przycisku „Second” przez 2 sekundy pozwala na szybką regulację.

USTAWIENIA PROGRAMÓW

Jest 8/20 dostępnych kombinacji programów.

- Wciśnij „Setup (prog)” aby wejść w ustawienia programów. Wyświetlacz pokaże „1on” po lewej stronie.
- Ustaw dni tygodnia, godziny i minuty działania urządzenia odpowiednio przyciskami „Week”, „Hour” i „Min”.
- W celu ustawienia czasu wyłączenia się urządzenia, wciśnij „Setup(prog)” aby ustawić timer na „Off”, czas i dzień na „1off”.
- Ustaw dni tygodnia, godziny i minuty działania urządzenia odpowiednio przyciskami „Week”, „Hour” i „Min”.
- Jeśli potrzebne, naciśnij ponownie „Setup(prog)” aby ustawić kolejny program.
- Kombinacje dni tygodnia:

Kiedy jesteśmy w Ustawieniach Programu, następujące opcje są dostępne:

(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Tu, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

TRYB WŁĄCZANIA LUB WYŁĄCZANIA TIMERA: Naciśnij "On/Auto/off", na wyświetlaczu pojawi się wskaźnik "on" lub "on auto" lub "off auto" • Naciśnij wskaźnik, aby "włączyć", timer pokaże sygnał "switch to output". -• Naciśnij wskaźnik na "On auto"

lub "Auto Off", timer będzie włączany i wyłączany w ustawionym czasie.

-Naciśnięcie wskaźnika do pozycji "off" spowoduje wyłączenie timera.

FUNKCJE SPECJALNE:

-Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski "Week" i "Hour". Wyświetlacz pokaże komunikat "RND" po prawej stronie, wskazując, że timer jest w trybie "Random". Tryb automatyczny spowoduje opóźnienie włączenia/wyłączenia w stosunku do rzeczywistych ustawień w zakresie od 2 do 32 minut.

-Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski "Hour" i "Min". Wyświetlacz pokaże „+1h” po prawej stronie i zegar zmieni czas o jedną godzinę do przodu- do użytku przy zmianie czasu.

-Naciśnij jednocześnie przyciski „Hour” i „Min” aby cofnąć zegar godzinę w tył.

-Dokładność timera wynosi 2 minuty na miesiąc

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI: • przed pierwszym użyciem urządzenia należy przeczytać

niniejszą instrukcję obsługi • nieprzestrzeganie niniejszej instrukcji obsługi może spowodować pożar, oparzenia, porażenie prądem elektrycznym i inne szkody.

- przed pierwszym użyciem należy sprawdzić prawidłowe zamocowanie mechaniczne
- wszelkie prace konserwacyjne należy wykonywać po odłączeniu zasilania i ostygnięciu produktu • czyścić wyłącznie miękkimi i suchymi ściereczkami
- nie przekraczać maksymalnych wartości znamionowych timera
- to urządzenie jest przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń
- nie przykrywać urządzenia podczas pracy • wszelkie zmiany zastrzeżone
- producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w instrukcji obsługi i ulepszeń wynikających z postępu technicznego wszystkich produktów opisanych w instrukcji bez powiadamiania użytkownika końcowego. Najnowsza wersja instrukcji obsługi jest dostępna na stronie internetowej producenta.

DE Digitaler Timer

GB362

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG: Schalten Sie das Elektrogerät mit diesem Produkt ein/aus, das spart Zeit und lädt auf. Es wird häufig in Fernsehgeräten, Computern, Klimaanlage, Warmwasserbereitern, Elektroherden, Wasserspendern, elektrischen Warmwasserbereitern, Mobiltelefonen und Batteriewagen verwendet Sie können auch in einigen wiederaufladbaren Produkten und einigen anderen Sicherheits- und Lichtsystemprodukten verwendet werden. Einerseits kann dadurch Strom gespart werden, andererseits können Sie die Alterungsrate aufgrund des langfristigen Standby-Zustands reduzieren, die Produktlebensdauer verlängern und die Sicherheit erhöhen. Dies kann verhindern, dass das Produkt überladen wird und der Akku explodiert.

SPEZIFIKATION:

24-Stunden-Digitaltimer.	Klarer Bildschirm
Mindest. Einstellung Timer: 1 Min. oder 1 Sek.	Max. Einstellungstimer: 7 Tage
Zwei Betriebsarten	IP-Level: IP20
Kinderschutz 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A, max.	Last 3680W
Programm pro Tag: 8/20 EIN/AUS.	Produktgröße: 105 x 58 x 77 mm
Umgebungstemperaturbereich, dem das Produkt ausgesetzt sein kann: -10°C ~ +50°C	

ANWEISUNGEN ZUM KNOBF:

- „CLOCK“: Funktionstaste, aktuelle Einstellung verlassen.
- „SETUP(PROG)“ stellt 2/20 Ein- und Ausschaltgruppen ein.
- „MODE (👉)“ Steuermodusumschaltung.
- „SEC“: Stellen Sie die Sekunden ein.
- „HOUR“: Stellen Sie die Stunden ein.
- „WEEK“: Stellen Sie die Wochen ein.
- „MINUTE“: Stellen Sie die Minuten ein.
- „RESET“: Zurücksetzen der Ein- und Ausschaltgruppen.

NUTZUNGSRICHTLINIEN:

ZEITEINSTELLUNG: Vor der ersten Verwendung des Timers müssen die richtige Uhrzeit und der richtige Wochentag eingestellt werden.

- Drücken Sie „CLOCK“ und „WEEK“, um den Wochentag einzustellen. Drücken Sie „WEEK“ länger als 2 Sekunden, um die Einstellung schnell vorzunehmen.
- Drücken Sie „CLOCK“ und „MIN“, um die Minuten einzustellen. Drücken Sie „MIN“ länger als 2 Sekunden, um die Einstellung schnell vorzunehmen.
- Drücken Sie „CLOCK“ und „SEC“, um den Tag der Sekunde einzustellen. Drücken Sie „SEC“ länger als 2 Sekunden, um die Einstellung schnell vorzunehmen.

PROGRAMMEINSTELLUNG: Es stehen 8/20 mögliche Kombinationen zur Verfügung.

- Drücken Sie „SETUP(PROG)“, um in den Programmiermodus zu gelangen. Auf dem Display wird links „1 ON“ angezeigt.
- Drücken Sie „HOUR“, „MIN“ und „WEEK“, um den richtigen Tag und die richtige Uhrzeit zu programmieren, an dem der Timer eingeschaltet werden soll.
- Drücken Sie „SETUP(PROG)“, um die Zeit des Timers für „OFF“ und den Tag für „1 OFF“ einzustellen.
- Drücken Sie „HOUR“, „MIN“ und „WEEK“, um den richtigen Tag und die richtige Uhrzeit zu programmieren.
- Drücken Sie bei Bedarf „SETUP(PROG)“, um zur zweiten Ein-/Aus-Einstellung vorzurücken.

- Kombinationswocheneinstellung:

• Im oben genannten Programmeinstellungsmodus können verschiedene Kombinationen von Wochentagen wie unten beschrieben in den Timer programmiert werden.
(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

SPEZIALFUNKTIONEN:

- Drücken Sie gleichzeitig „WEEK“ und „HOUR“. Das Display zeigt „RND“ auf der rechten Seite an und zeigt an, dass der Timer auf „RANDOM“ steht. Der Automatikmodus verzögert das Ein-/Ausschalten gegenüber den tatsächlichen Einstellungen um 2 bis 32 Minuten.
- Drücken Sie gleichzeitig „HOUR“ und „MIN“. Auf dem Display wird auf der rechten Seite „+1h“ angezeigt und die korrekte Tageszeit wird um eine Stunde vorwärts verschoben, um sie an die Sommerzeit anzupassen.
- Drücken Sie „HOUR“ und „MIN“ erneut, um die Tageszeit auf die Standardzeit zurückzusetzen.
- Die Genauigkeit des Timers beträgt 2 Minuten pro Monat.

VORSICHTSHINWEISE:

- Bevor Sie das Gerät zum ersten Mal verwenden, lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung
- Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Bedienungsanleitung kann zu Bränden, Verbrennungen, Stromschlägen und anderen Schäden führen.
- Überprüfen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch die korrekte mechanische Befestigung
- Sämtliche Wartungsarbeiten müssen bei unterbrochener Stromversorgung und abgekühltem Produkt durchgeführt werden
- Nur mit weichen und trockenen Tüchern reinigen
- Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Nennleistung des Timers
- Dieses Gerät ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt
- Decken Sie das Gerät beim Arbeiten nicht ab
- Alle Änderungen vorbehalten
- Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen an der Bedienungsanleitung und Verbesserungen aufgrund des technischen Fortschritts aller in der Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen Produkte vorzunehmen, ohne den Endbenutzer darüber zu informieren. Die neueste Version des Handbuchs ist auf der Website des Herstellers verfügbar

DESCRIPTION DE LA FONCTION: Allumez/éteignez l'appareil électrique avec ce produit, il peut vous faire gagner du temps et charger, il est largement utilisé dans la télévision, l'ordinateur, le climatiseur, le chauffe-eau, la cuisinière électrique, le distributeur d'eau, le réchauffeur électrique, le téléphone portable, le camion à batterie, en plus vous pouvez également l'utiliser dans certains produits rechargeables et dans certains autres produits de système de sécurité et d'éclairage, d'un côté, il peut économiser de l'énergie électrique, de l'autre, vous pouvez réduire le taux de vieillissement en raison de la condition de veille à long terme, prolonger le cycle de vie et la sécurité du produit, cela peut éviter une surcharge du produit et une explosion de la batterie.

SPÉCIFICATION:

Minuterie numérique 24 heures	Écran clair
Min. minuterie de réglage : 1 min ou 1 sec	Max. minuterie de réglage : 7 jours
Deux modes de fonctionnement	Niveau IP : IP20
Protection enfants 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A,	max. charge 3680W
Programme par jour : 8/20 ON/OFF	Dimensions du produit : 105x58x77mm
Plage de températures de fonctionnement environnementales à laquelle le produit peut être exposé : -10°C ~ +50°C	

INSTRUCTIONS SUR LES BOUTONS :

- « CLOCK » : touche de fonction, quitte le réglage actuel.
- « SETUP(PROG) » définit 2/20 groupes d'activation et de désactivation.
- Commutation du mode de contrôle « MODE () ».
- « SEC » : régler les secondes.
- « HEURE » : régler les heures.
- « SEMAINE » : définissez les semaines.
- « MINUTE » : régler les minutes.
- « RESET » : réinitialise les groupes d'allumage et d'extinction.

DIRECTIVES D'UTILISATION :

RÉGLAGE DE L'HEURE: L'heure et le jour de la semaine doivent être réglés avant d'utiliser la minuterie pour la première fois.

- Appuyez sur « CLOCK » et « WEEK » pour régler le jour de la semaine. Appuyez sur « SEMAINE » pendant plus de 2 secondes, il peut être ajusté rapidement.
- Appuyez sur « CLOCK » et « MIN » pour régler les minutes. Appuyez sur « MIN » pendant plus de 2 secondes, il peut être ajusté rapidement.

- Appuyez sur « CLOCK » et « SEC » pour régler le jour de la seconde. Appuyez sur « SEC » pendant plus de 2 secondes, il peut être ajusté rapidement.

RÉGLAGE DU PROGRAMME :

- Il y a 8/20 combinaisons possibles disponibles.
- Appuyez sur « SETUP(PROG) » pour accéder au mode programme. L'écran affichera « 1 ON » sur le côté gauche de l'écran.
- Appuyez sur « HOUR », « MIN » et « WEEK » pour programmer le jour et l'heure corrects auxquels vous souhaitez que la minuterie s'allume.
- Appuyez sur « SETUP(PROG) » pour régler la minuterie pour l'heure « OFF » et le jour pour « 1 OFF ».
- Appuyez sur « HOUR », « MIN » et « WEEK » pour programmer le jour et l'heure corrects.
- Si nécessaire, appuyez sur « SETUP(PROG) » pour avancer le deuxième réglage marche/arrêt.
- Réglage hebdomadaire combiné :
- En mode « Réglage du programme » ci-dessus, diverses combinaisons de jours de la semaine peuvent être programmées dans la minuterie comme ci-dessous.
(Lun, Tu, Nous, Je, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(Nous)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Lun, Tu, Nous, Je, Ve) (Sa, Di) (Lu, Ma, Nous, Je, Fr, Sa) (Lun, Nous, Fr) (Tu, Je, Sa) (Lun, Tu, Nous) (Je, Fr, Sa) (Lun, Nous Fr, Di) (Lun, Ma, Nous, Je, Ve, Sa, Di)

FONCTIONS SPÉCIALES :

- Appuyez simultanément sur « SEMAINE » et « HEURE ». L'écran affichera « RND » sur le côté droit et indiquera que la minuterie est en « RANDOM ». Le mode automatique retardera la synchronisation ON/OFF des paramètres réels de 2 à 32 minutes.
- Appuyez simultanément sur « HOUR » et « MIN ». L'écran affichera « +1h » sur le côté droit et l'heure correcte avancera d'une heure pour s'ajuster à l'heure d'été.
- Appuyez à nouveau sur « HOUR » et « MIN » pour revenir à l'heure standard.
- La précision de la minuterie est de 2 minutes par mois.

ATTENTION :

- Avant d'utiliser l'appareil pour la première fois, lisez ce manuel d'utilisation
- Le non-respect de ce manuel d'utilisation peut entraîner un incendie, des brûlures, un choc électrique et d'autres dommages.
- vérifier la bonne fixation mécanique avant la première utilisation
- tout travail de maintenance doit être effectué lorsque l'alimentation électrique est coupée et que le produit a refroidi
- nettoyer uniquement avec des chiffons doux et secs
- ne dépassez pas les valeurs maximales de la minuterie
- cet appareil est uniquement destiné à une utilisation en intérieur

- ne couvrez pas l'appareil lorsque vous travaillez
- toutes modifications réservées
- le fabricant se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications au manuel d'utilisation et des améliorations causées par les progrès techniques de tous les produits décrits dans le manuel sans en informer l'utilisateur final. La dernière version du manuel est disponible sur le site du fabricant

ES Temporizador digital

GB362

FUNCIÓN DESCRIPTIVA: Encienda/apague el aparato eléctrico con este producto, puede ahorrarle tiempo y cargarlo, se usa ampliamente en TV, computadora, aire acondicionado, calentador de agua, cocina eléctrica, dispensador de agua, calentador eléctrico, teléfono móvil, camión de batería, además También se puede utilizar en algunos productos recargables y en otros productos de sistemas de iluminación y seguridad; por un lado, puede ahorrar energía eléctrica; por el otro, puede reducir la tasa de envejecimiento debido a la condición de espera a largo plazo, extender el ciclo de vida útil y la seguridad del producto. Puede evitar que el producto se sobrecargue y que la batería explote.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

Temporizador digital de 24 horas	Borrar pantalla
Mín. Temporizador de configuración: 1 min o 1 seg	Nivel IP: IP20
Máx. temporizador de configuración: 7 días	Tamaño del producto: 105x58x77mm
Dos modos de funcionamiento	máx. carga 3680W
Protector infantil 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A	Programa por día: 8/20 ON/OFF
Rango de temperatura ambiental de funcionamiento al que puede estar expuesto el producto: -10°C ~ +50°C	

INSTRUCCIONES DEL BOTÓN:

- "RELOJ": tecla de función, sale de la configuración actual.
- "SETUP(PROG)" establece 2/20 grupos de encendido y apagado.
- Cambio del modo de control "MOD0 ()".
- "SEC": establece los segundos.
- "HORA": establece las horas.
- "SEMANA": establece las semanas.
- "MINUTO": establece los minutos.
- "RESET": resetea los grupos de encendido y apagado.

NORMAS DE USO:

AJUSTE DEL TIEMPO: La hora del día y el día de la semana deben ajustarse correctamente antes de utilizar el temporizador por primera vez.

- Presione "RELOJ" y "SEMANA" para configurar el día de la semana. Presione "SEMANA" durante más de 2 segundos, se puede ajustar rápidamente.
- Presione "CLOCK" y "MIN" para configurar los minutos. Presione "MIN" durante más de 2 segundos, se puede ajustar rápidamente.
- Presione "CLOCK" y "SEC" para configurar el día del segundo. Presione "SEC" durante más de 2 segundos, se puede ajustar rápidamente.

CONFIGURACIÓN DEL PROGRAMA: Hay 8/20 combinaciones posibles disponibles.

- Presione "SETUG(PROG)" para ingresar al modo de programación. La pantalla mostrará "1 ON" en el lado izquierdo de la pantalla.
- Presione "HORA", "MIN" y "SEMANA" para programar el día y la hora correctos en los que desea que se encienda el temporizador.
- Presione "SETUP(PROG)" para configurar el temporizador para la hora "OFF" y el día para "1 OFF".
- Presione "HORA", "MIN:" y "SEMANA" para programar el día y la hora correctos.
- Si es necesario, presione "SETUP(PROG)" para avanzar a la segunda configuración de encendido/apagado.
- Configuración semanal combinada:
- Mientras se encuentra en el modo de configuración de programa anterior, se pueden programar varias combinaciones de días de la semana en el temporizador como se muestra a continuación.
(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

FUNCIONES ESPECIALES:

- Presione "SEMANA" y "HORA" simultáneamente. La pantalla mostrará "RND" en el lado derecho e indica que el temporizador está en "RANDOM". El modo automático retrasará el tiempo de encendido/apagado desde la configuración real de 2 a 32 minutos.
- Presione "HORA" y "MIN" simultáneamente. La pantalla mostrará "+1h" en el lado derecho y la hora correcta del día avanzará 1 hora para ajustarse al horario de verano.
- Presione "HORA" y "MIN" nuevamente para revertir el día correcto a la hora estándar.
- La precisión del cronómetro es de 2 minutos por mes.

PRECAUCIONES:

- before first use the device, read this operating manual• el incumplimiento de este

manual de funcionamiento puede provocar incendios, quemaduras, descargas eléctricas y otros daños.

- comprobar la fijación mecánica correcta antes del primer uso
- cualquier trabajo de mantenimiento debe realizarse cuando se corte el suministro eléctrico y el producto se haya enfriado
- limpiar sólo con paños suaves y secos
- no exceda las clasificaciones máximas del temporizador
- este dispositivo es sólo para uso en interiores
- no cubra el dispositivo cuando esté trabajando
- todos los cambios reservados
- el fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en el manual de funcionamiento y mejoras causadas por el progreso técnico de todos los productos descritos en el manual sin notificar al usuario final. La última versión del manual está disponible en el sitio web del fabricante.

IT

Temporizzatore meccanico

GB362

DESCRIZIONE DELLA FUNZIONE: Accendi/spegni l'apparecchio elettrico con questo prodotto, puoi risparmiare tempo e ricaricare, è ampiamente utilizzato in TV, computer, condizionatore d'aria, scaldabagno, fornello elettrico, distributore d'acqua, scaldabagno elettrico, telefono cellulare, camion batteria, inoltre è possibile utilizzarlo anche in alcuni prodotti ricaricabili e in altri prodotti di sicurezza e sistemi di illuminazione, da un lato può risparmiare energia elettrica, dall'altro può ridurre il tasso di invecchiamento a causa della condizione di standby a lungo termine, estendere la durata del prodotto e la sicurezza, ciò può evitare il sovraccarico del prodotto e la conseguenza dell'esplosione della batteria.

SPECIFICA:

Timer digitale 24 ore	Schermo trasparente
minimo timer di impostazione: 1 minuto o 1 secondo	Livello IP: IP20
Max. impostazione timer: 7 giorni	Max. carico 3680 W
Due modalità di funzionamento	Dimensioni prodotto: 105x58x77mm
Protezione per bambini 220-240 V CA, 50 Hz, 16 A	
Programma giornaliero: 8/20 ON/OFF	
Intervallo di temperatura operativa ambientale a cui il prodotto può essere esposto: -10°C~+50°C	

ISTRUZIONI DEI PULSANTI:

- "OROLOGIO": tasto funzione, esce dall'impostazione corrente.
- "SETUP(PROG)" imposta 2/20 gruppi di accensione e spegnimento.
- Commutazione della modalità di controllo "MODE ()".
- „SEC": imposta i secondi.
- "HOUR": imposta le ore.
- "SETTIMANA": impostare le settimane.
- "MINUTI": imposta i minuti.
- "RESET": ripristina i gruppi di accensione e spegnimento.

LINEE GUIDA PER L'USO:

IMPOSTAZIONI ORARIO: Prima di utilizzare il timer per la prima volta è necessario impostare l'ora del giorno e il giorno della settimana corretti.

- Premere "CLOCK" e "SETTIMANA" per impostare il giorno della settimana. Premere "SETTIMANA" per più di 2 secondi, può essere regolato rapidamente.
- Premere "CLOCK" e "MIN" per impostare i minuti. Premere "MIN" per più di 2 secondi, può essere regolato rapidamente.
- Premere "CLOCK" e "SEC" per impostare il giorno del secondo. Premere "SEC" per più di 2 secondi, può essere regolato rapidamente.

IMPOSTAZIONE DEL PROGRAMMA: Sono disponibili 8/20 combinazioni possibili.

- Premere "SETUP(PROG)" per accedere alla modalità di programmazione. Il display mostrerà "1 ON" sul lato sinistro del display.
- Premere "HOUR", "MIN" e "WEEK" per programmare il giorno e l'ora corretti in cui si desidera che il timer si attivi.
- Premere "SETUP(PROG)" per impostare il timer per l'ora e il giorno "OFF" per "1 OFF".
- Premere "HOUR", "MIN" e "WEEK" per programmare il giorno e l'ora corretti.
- Se necessario, premere "SETUP(PROG)" per avanzare alla seconda impostazione di accensione/spegnimento.
- Impostazione settimanale combinata:
- Durante la modalità di impostazione del programma di cui sopra, varie combinazioni di giorni della settimana possono essere programmate nel timer come di seguito.
(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

FUNZIONI SPECIALI:

- Premere contemporaneamente "SETTIMANA" e "ORA". Il display mostrerà "RND" sul lato destro e indicherà che il timer è in "RANDOM". La modalità automatica ritarderà l'attivazione/disattivazione dalle impostazioni effettive da 2 a 32 minuti.

- Premere contemporaneamente "HOUR" e "MIN". Il display mostrerà "+1h" sul lato destro e l'ora corretta del giorno si sposterà in avanti di 1 ora per adattarsi all'ora legale.
- Premere di nuovo "HOUR" e "MIN" per ripristinare l'ora solare corretta del giorno.
- La precisione del timer è di 2 minuti al mese.

ATTENZIONE:

- prima di utilizzare il dispositivo per la prima volta, leggere questo manuale operativo
- la mancata osservanza di questo manuale operativo può provocare incendi, ustioni, scosse elettriche e altri danni.
- verificare il corretto fissaggio meccanico prima del primo utilizzo
- eventuali interventi di manutenzione devono essere eseguiti quando l'alimentazione elettrica è interrotta e il prodotto si è raffreddato
- pulire solo con panni morbidi e asciutti
- non superare i valori massimi del timer
- questo dispositivo è solo per uso interno
- non coprire l'apparecchio durante il lavoro
- tutte le modifiche riservate
- il produttore si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche al manuale operativo e miglioramenti causati dal progresso tecnico di tutti i prodotti descritti nel manuale senza avvisare l'utente finale. L'ultima versione del manuale è disponibile sul sito web del produttore

NL

Digitale timer

GB362

FUNCTIEBESCHRIJVING: Schakel het elektrische apparaat met dit product in/uit, het kan u tijd en kosten besparen, het wordt veel gebruikt in tv, computer, airconditioning, boiler, elektrische kookplaat, waterdispenser, elektrische verwarming, mobiele telefoon, batterijwagen, bovendien je kunt het ook gebruiken in sommige oplaadbare producten en een aantal andere veiligheids- en lichtsysteemproducten, aan de ene kant kan het elektrische energie besparen, aan de andere kant kan je de verouderingsnelheid verminderen vanwege de langdurige standby-toestand, de levensduur van het product verlengen en de veiligheid vergroten, het kan voorkomen dat het product overladen wordt en dat de batterij explodeert.

SPECIFICATIE:

24 uur digitale timer

Min. timer instellen: 1 min of 1 sec

Twee werkingsmodi

Helder scherm

Max. timer instellen: 7 dagen

IP-niveau: IP20

Kinderbeveiliging 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A,

max. belasting 3680W

Programma per dag: 8/20 AAN/UIT

Productafmetingen: 105x58x77mm

Omgevingstemperatuurbereik waaraan het product kan worden blootgesteld:

-10°C~+50°C

KNOOPINSTRUCTIES:

- „CLOCK”: functietoets, huidige instelling verlaten.
- “SETUP(PROG)” stelt 2/20 groepen in en uit.
- “MODE ()” besturingsmodusomschakeling.
- „SEC”: stel de seconden in.
- „HOUR”: stel de uren in.
- „WEEK”: stel de weken in.
- „MINUTE”: stel de minuten in.
- „RESET”: reset de groepen van aan en uit.

GEBRUIKSRICHTLIJNEN:

TIJD INSTELLING: Voordat u de timer voor de eerste keer gebruikt, moet u de juiste tijd en dag van de week instellen.

- Druk op „CLOCK” en „WEEK” om de dag van de week in te stellen. Druk langer dan 2 seconden op “WEEK”, dit kan snel worden aangepast.
- Druk op „CLOCK” en „MIN” om de minuten in te stellen. Druk langer dan 2 seconden op “MIN”, dit kan snel worden aangepast.
- Druk op „CLOCK” en „SEC” om de dag van de seconde in te stellen. Druk langer dan 2 seconden op “SEC”, dit kan snel worden aangepast.

PROGRAMMA INSTELLING: Er zijn 8/20 mogelijke combinaties beschikbaar.

- Druk op „SETUP(PROG)” om naar de programmeermodus te gaan. Op het display wordt aan de linkerkant van het display een “1 ON” weergegeven.
- Druk op „HOUR”, „MIN” en „WEEK” om de juiste dag en tijd te programmeren waarop u wilt dat de timer wordt ingeschakeld.
- Druk op „SETUP(PROG)” om de timer in te stellen op „OFF”, de tijd en de dag op „1 OFF”.
- Druk op „HOUR”, „MIN” en „WEEK” om de juiste dag en tijd te programmeren.
- Druk indien nodig op „SETUP(PROG)” om naar de tweede aan/uit-instelling te gaan.
- Combinatie wekelijkse instelling:
- In de Programma-instellingenmodus hierboven kunnen verschillende combinaties van weekdagen in de timer worden geprogrammeerd, zoals hieronder.
(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

SPECIALE FUNCTIES:

- Druk tegelijkertijd op „WEEK” en „HOUR”. Het display toont “RND” aan de rechterkant en geeft aan dat de timer op “RANDOM” staat. De automatische modus vertraagt de AAN/UIT-timing ten opzichte van de werkelijke instellingen van 2 tot 32 minuten.
- Druk tegelijkertijd op „HOUR” en „MIN”. Op het display wordt aan de rechterkant „+1h” weergegeven en de juiste tijd van de dag wordt 1 uur vooruitgezet om de zomertijd aan te passen.
- Druk opnieuw op “HOUR” en “MIN” om de juiste dag terug te zetten naar de standaard-tijd.
- De nauwkeurigheid van de timer is 2 minuten per maand.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:

- Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u het apparaat voor het eerst gebruikt
- Het niet opvolgen van deze gebruikershandleiding kan leiden tot brand, brandwonden, elektrische schokken en andere schade.
- controleer vóór het eerste gebruik de juiste mechanische bevestiging
- eventuele onderhoudswerkzaamheden moeten worden uitgevoerd als de stroomtoevoer is uitgeschakeld en het product is afgekoeld
- alleen reinigen met zachte en droge doeken
- overschrijd de maximale waarden van de timer niet
- dit apparaat is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis
- bedek het apparaat niet tijdens het gebruik
- alle wijzigingen voorbehouden
- de fabrikant behoudt zich het recht voor om wijzigingen aan te brengen in de bedieningshandleiding en verbeteringen aan te brengen die voortvloeien uit de technische vooruitgang van alle producten die in de handleiding worden beschreven, zonder de eindgebruiker hiervan op de hoogte te stellen. De nieuwste versie van de handleiding is beschikbaar op de website van de fabrikant

CZ

Digitální časovač

GB362

POPIS FUNKCE: Zapněte / vypněte elektrický spotřebič tímto produktem, může ušetřit váš čas a nabití, je široce používán v televizi, počítači, klimatizaci, ohřívači vody, elektrickém sporáku, dávkovači vody, elektrickém ohřívači, mobilním telefonu, bateriovém vozíku atd. můžete také použít v některých dobíjecích produktech a některých dalších produktech bezpečnostních a světelných systémů, na jedné straně může šetřit elektrickou energii, na druhé straně můžete snížit rychlost stárnutí kvůli dlouhodobému pohotovostnímu stavu, prodloužit životnost produktu a bezpečnost, může zabránit přebíjení produktu a následnému výbuchu baterie.

SPECIFIKACE:

24hodinový digitální časovač

Min. nastavení časovače: 1 min nebo 1 sec

Dva režimy provozu

Dětský chránič 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A

Program na den: 8/20 ON/OFF

Rozsah provozních teplot prostředí, kterému může být výrobek vystaven:

-10 °C ~ +50 °C

Jasná obrazovka

Max. nastavení časovače: 7 dní

Úroveň IP: IP20

Max. příkon 3680W

Velikost produktu: 105x58x77mm

POKYNY PRO TLAČÍTKA:

- „CLOCK“: funkční tlačítko, opuštění aktuálního nastavení.
- „SETUP(PROG)” nastavuje 2/20 skupin zapnutí a vypnutí.
- Přepínání režimu ovládání „MODE ()”.
- „SEC“: nastavení sekund.
- „HOUR“: nastavení hodin.
- „WEEK“: nastavení týdnů.
- „MINUTE“: nastavení minut.
- „RESET“: resetování skupin zapnutí a vypnutí.

POKYNY K POUŽITÍ:

NASTAVENÍ ČASU: Před prvním použitím časovače je nutné nastavit správný čas dne a den v týdnu.

- Stiskněte „CLOCK“ a „WEEK“ pro nastavení dne v týdnu. Stiskněte tlačítko „WEEK“ na déle než 2 sekundy, lze jej rychle upravit.
- Stiskněte „CLOCK“ a „MIN“ pro nastavení minut. Stiskněte „MIN“ na déle než 2 sekundy, lze rychle upravit.
- Stiskněte „CLOCK“ a „SEC“ pro nastavení druhého dne. Stiskněte „SEC“ na déle než 2 sekundy, lze rychle upravit.

NASTAVENÍ PROGRAMU: K dispozici je 8/20 možných kombinací.

- Stiskněte „SETUP(PROG)” pro vstup do programovacího režimu. Na displeji se na levé straně displeje zobrazí „1 ON”.
- Stiskněte „HOUR“, „MIN“ a „WEEK“ pro naprogramování správného dne a času, kdy si přejete, aby se časovač zapnul.
- Stiskněte „SETUP(PROG)” pro nastavení časovače pro „OFF“ čas a den pro „1 OFF”.
- Stiskněte „HOUR“, „MIN“ a „WEEK“ pro naprogramování správného dne a času.
- V případě potřeby stiskněte „SETUP(PROG)” pro posunutí druhého on/off nastavení.
- Kombinované týdenní nastavení:
- V režimu nastavení programu výše lze do časovače naprogramovat různé kombinace dne v týdnu, jak je uvedeno níže.

(Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr) (Sa, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr) (Tu, Th, Sa) (Mo, Tu, We) (Th, Fr, Sa) (Mo, We, Fr, Su) (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su)

SPECIÁLNÍ FUNKCE:

- Stiskněte současně „WEEK“ a „HOUR“. Na displeji se zobrazí „RND“ na pravé straně a indikuje, že časovač je v „RANDOM“. Automatický režim zpozdí časování ON/OFF od aktuálního nastavení o 2 až 32 minut.
- Stiskněte současně „HOUR“ a „MIN“. Na displeji se na pravé straně zobrazí „+1h“ a správný čas se posune o 1 hodinu dopředu, aby se upravit letní čas.
- Znovu stiskněte „HOUR“ a „MIN“ pro návrat správného dne zpět na standardní čas.
- Přesnost časovače je 2 minuty za měsíc.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:

- před prvním použitím zařízení si přečtěte tento návod k obsluze
- nedodržení tohoto návodu k obsluze může vést k požáru, popálení, úrazu elektrickým proudem a jiným škodám.
- před prvním použitím zkontrolujte správné mechanické upevnění
- veškeré údržbářské práce je nutné provádět, když je odpojeno napájení a produkt vychladl
- čistěte pouze měkkým a suchým hadříkem
- nepřekračujte maximální hodnoty časovače
- toto zařízení je určeno pouze pro vnitřní použití
- při práci zařízení nezakrývejte
- všechny změny vyhrazeny
- výrobce si vyhrazuje právo provádět změny v návodu k obsluze a vylepšení způsobem technickým pokrokem všech výrobků popsáných v návodu bez upozornění koncového uživatele. Nejnovější verze návodu je k dispozici na webu výrobce

RO Cronometru digital

GB362

DESCRIEREA FUNCȚIEI: Porniți/opriți aparatul electric de către acest produs, vă poate economisi timp și încărcare, este utilizat pe scară largă în televizor, computer, aer condiționat, încălzitor de apă, aragaz electric, dozator de apă, încălzitor electric, telefon mobil, camion cu baterii, în plus De asemenea, puteți utiliza în unele produse reincărcabile și în alte produse de siguranță și sisteme de lumină, pe o parte poate economisi energie electrică, pe de altă parte puteți reduce rata de îmbătrânire din

cauza stării de așteptare pe termen lung, extindeți cercul de viață și siguranța produsului, poate evita supraîncărcarea produsului și ca rezultat explozia bateriei.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

Cronometru digital de 24 de ore	Ecran clar
Min. setare temporizator: 1 min sau 1 sec	Max. setare cronometru: 7 zile
Două moduri de funcționare	Nivel IP: IP20
Protecție copii 220-240V AC, 50Hz, 16A	Max. sarcina 3680W
Program pe zi: 8/20 ON/OFF	Dimensiunea produsului: 105x58x77mm
Intervalul de temperatură de funcționare a mediului la care poate fi expus produsul: -10°C ~ +50°C	

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE BUTON:

- „CEAS”: tasta funcțională, ieși din setarea curentă.
- „SETUP(PROG)” setează 2/20 de grupuri de pornire și oprire.
- Comutarea modului de control „MODE”.
- „SEC”: setați secunde.
- „ORA”: setați orele.
- „SĂPTĂMÂNĂ”: setați săptămânile.
- „MINUT”: setați minutele.
- „RESET”: resetați grupurile de pornit și oprit.

GHIDUL DE UTILIZARE:

SETAREA TIMPULUI: Ora corectă a zilei și ziua săptămânii trebuie setate înainte de a utiliza cronometrul pentru prima dată.

- Apăsați „CLOCK” și „WEEK” pentru a seta ziua săptămânii. Apăsați „WEEK” mai mult de 2 secunde, acesta poate fi reglat rapid.
- Apăsați „CLOCK” și „MIN” pentru a seta minutele. Apăsați „MIN” mai mult de 2 secunde, acesta poate fi reglat rapid.
- Apăsați „CLOCK” și „SEC” pentru a seta ziua secundă. Apăsați „SEC” mai mult de 2 secunde, acesta poate fi reglat rapid.

SETARE PROGRAM: Sunt disponibile 8/20 de combinații posibile.

- Apăsați „SETUP(PROG)” pentru a intra în modul program. Afișajul va afișa „1 ON” în partea stângă a afișajului.
- Apăsați „ORA”, „MIN” și „SĂPTĂMÂNĂ” pentru a programa ziua și ora corecte la care doriți ca cronometrul să pornească.
- Apăsați „SETUP(PROG)” pentru a seta cronometrul pentru ora „OFF” și ziua pentru „1 OFF”.
- Apăsați „ORA”, „MIN” și „SĂPTĂMÂNĂ” pentru a programa ziua și ora corecte.
- Dacă este necesar, apăsați „SETUP(PROG)” pentru a avansa a doua setare de pornire/oprire.
- Setare săptămânală combinată: În timp ce vă aflați în modul „Setare program” de mai sus, în cronometru pot fi programate diferite combinații de zile ale săptămânii, ca mai jos. (Mo, Tu, We, Th, Fr, Sa, Su) (Mo)(Tu)(We)(Th)(Sa)(Su) (Mo, Tu, We,